Resolution No._ 01-00-32

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer, Jerlyn Burnette, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59,
recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the
attached list who have applied for membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe
be accepted as members; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer advises that each person listed on the attached list qualifies
for membership pursuant to the Tribal Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Committee reviewed the applicants list and recommends that they
be granted enrollment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe, as they meet all
enrollment requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicants list and concurs with the recom-
mendations of the Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be granted
membership status.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby
grants the _thirty-one (31) applicants, (per the attached list), enrollment into
membership of the White Mountain Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of

the Tribal Enroliment Committee, subject to recision pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment
Code, Sections 1-202(a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on _January 14. 2000 duly adopted by a vote of _SEVEN for
and _ZERO_ against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to
authority vested in it by Article II, Section 1, 2 and 3 of the White Mountain Apache Tribal
Constitution, ratified by the Tribe on September 30, 1993 and approved by the Secretary of the
Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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Enrolled into the White Mountain Apache .ribe per
Resolution No. 01-00-32 on January 14, 2000:
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NAME DOB
Alderette, Ervin Troy, Jr. 09/15/99
Bahlen, Darilynn Keshia 07/01/94
Bonito, Faith Mia 07/29/98
Bonito, Rose Angela 07/22/99
Burnette, Maicel Marie 08/27/99
Collateta,Richo Tafe 01/26/98
Cromwell, Deandra Marie 09/09/99
Dale, Chelsey Maeanna 02/12/96
Declay, Dante Marquis 09/11/99
Declay, Rexx Ellen 09/24/98
- Dude, Jerry-Michael 08/27/99
Duryea, Isaiah Curtis, Jr. 02/18/99
Fall, Brandon Josiah 01/28/98
Fall, Shania Gracie 02/01/99
Garland, Emilio 08/18/99
Goklish, Warren Wayne 07/08/97
Harvey, D_ylan Bryce 02/15/99
Hinton, Lourdes Mija Jordan 01/23/99
Kee, Tameka Shontae 09/08/98
Kinney, Alyssa Kailyn 12/16/98
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Lee, Germaine Sharon
Massey, Autumn Morning Star
McVeigh, Lissa Joy

Morgan, Katerie Breanna
Pa&en, Kameron Ken
Sanchez, Tommy

Tenijieth, Jared Clay

Tenijieth, Meghan Etta

Tools, Zachary Armont

Wright, Celane Annelda

Wright, Clint Burn

Relinquished from the White Mountain Apache
Tribe on January 14, 2000:

Marrieta, Debra (Andres)
Shaw, Irena Frances

Shaw, Patrick

04/01/99
09/02/98
09/22/99
05/23/98
03/30/99
07/03/97
07/31/98
08/11/99
06/30/97
01/02/96

11/23/85

05/23/74
07/21/63

07/07/76



