## RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer, Jerlyn Burnette, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59, recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached list who have applied for membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe be accepted as members; and
- WHEREAS, the Enrollment Officer advises that each person listed on the attached list qualifies for membership pursuant to the Tribal Constitution; and
- WHEREAS, the Enrollment Committee reviewed the applicants list and recommends that they be granted enrollment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe, as they meet all enrollment requirements; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicants list and concurs with the recommendations of the Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be granted membership status.
- **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby grants the <u>thirty-one (31)</u> applicants, (per the attached list), enrollment into membership of the White Mountain Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee, subject to recision pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment Code, Sections 1-202(a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on <u>January 14, 2000</u> duly adopted by a vote of <u>SEVEN</u> for and <u>ZERO</u> against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article II, Section 1, 2 and 3 of the White Mountain Apache Tribal Constitution, ratified by the Tribe on September 30, 1993 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



Chairman of the Tribal Council

Secretary of the Tribal Council

## Enrolled into the White Mountain Apache ribe per Resolution No. 01-00-32 on January 14, 2000:

	NAME	DOB
1	Alderette, Ervin Troy, Jr.	09/15/99
2	Bahlen, Darilynn Keshia	07/01/94
3	Bonito, Faith Mia	07/29/98
4	Bonito, Rose Angela	07/22/99
5	Burnette, Maicel Marie	08/27/99
6	Collateta,Richo Tafe	01/26/98
7	Cromwell, Deandra Marie	09/09/99
8	Dale, Chelsey Maeanna	02/12/96
9	Declay, Dante Marquis	09/11/99
10	Declay, Rexx Ellen	09/24/98
11	Dude, Jerry-Michael	08/27/99
12	Duryea, Isaiah Curtis, Jr.	02/18/99
13	Fall, Brandon Josiah	01/28/98
14	Fall, Shania Gracie	02/01/99
15	Garland, Emilio	08/18/99
16	Goklish, Warren Wayne	07/08/97
17	Harvey, Dylan Bryce	02/15/99
18	Hinton, Lourdes Mija Jordan	
19	Kee, Tameka Shontae	01/23/99
20	Kinney, Alyssa Kailyn	09/08/98
	· ····································	12/16/98

21	Lee, Germaine Sharon	04/01/99
22	Massey, Autumn Morning Star	09/02/98
23	McVeigh, Lissa Joy	09/22/99
24	Morgan, Katerie Breanna	05/23/98
25	Patten, Kameron Ken	03/30/99
26	Sanchez, Tommy	07/03/97
27	Tenijieth, Jared Clay	07/31/98
28	Tenijieth, Meghan Etta	08/11/99
29	Tools, Zachary Armont	06/30/97
30	Wright, Celane Annelda	01/02/96
31	Wright, Clint Burn	11/23/85
	Relinquished from the White Mountain Apache Tribe on January 14, 2000:	
1	Marrieta, Debra (Andres)	05/23/74
2	Shaw, Irena Frances	07/21/63
3	Shaw, Patrick	07/07/76